



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2025

Mahendra Pratap Singh S/o Teerth Raj Singh Vs. Official Liquidator of
Maharashtra Explosive Limited and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Dhheraj I. Jain, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. M.G. Bhangde, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.6

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MAY, 2025

Mr. M.G. Bhangde, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent has objection regarding listing of the matter before this bench, as in his view, the roaster does not permit so. Office to verify and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)