



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 01 OF 2025
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 11 OF 2022 (D)
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 07 OF 2001

Mahendra Pratap Singh S/o. Teerth Raj Singh

Vs.

Official Liquidator of Maharashtra Explosive Limited (in Liquidation) & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. N.A. Padhya, Advocate h/f. Mr. D.I. Jain, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shriniwas Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2025.

P.C.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
13.06.2025.

3. Mr. Shriniwas Deshpande, learned counsel waives
service of notice for the respondent No.1.

4. Mr. R.M. Bhangde, learned counsel waives service of
notice for respondent No.6.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)