



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

COMPANY APPEAL NO.1 OF 2025

IN

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO.11 OF 2022 (D)

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO.07 OF 2011

[Mahendra Pratap Singh S/o Teerth Raj Singh Vs. Official Liquidator of Maharashtra Explosive Limited (In Liqn.) and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

Shri N.A. Padhye, holding for Shri D.I. Jain, Counsel for Petitioner.

Shri R.R. Dawda, Counsel for Respondent No.1.

Shri M.G. Bhangde, Senior Advocate, assisted by Shri R.M. Bhangde, Counsel for Respondent No.6-Caveator.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025.

1. As pointed out the urgency in the matter, by the learned counsel for the petitioner, that, there is a possibility that the respondents may take possession, liberty is granted to the petitioner to file an affidavit to that effect.
2. Liberty to move in vacation is granted.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)